

Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Memo No: 27.12.0000.143.001.126.19.

Date: 15/04/2019.

e-Tender Notice

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Procurement of Electrical Line Construction Materials under "Rural Electrification Expansion Program in Sylhet Division and Infrastructure Development of BREB Headquarter". Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

| Sub-Package No. | Description | Tender ID | Closing date & Time | | |
|--------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | No. | Date | Time | |
| Lot No-1 | Anchor Log | 295063 | 15-5-19 | 10:00 | |
| Lot No-1 | S/S Hardware Connector & Accessories | 295064 | 15-5-19 | 10:30 | |
| Lot No-2 | S/S Steel Cross Arms | 295066 | 15-5-19 | 11:00 | |
| Lot No-2 | S/S Switch | 295068 | 15-5-19 | 11:30 | |
| Lot No-1 | Sectionalizing Devices Fuse Cutout & Surge Arrester | 295059 | 16-5-19 | 10:00 | |
| Lot No-2 | Sectionalizing Devices Fuse Link | 295060 | 16-5-19 | 10:30 | |
| Lot No-1 | ACR | 295067 | 16-5-19 | 11:00 | |
| Lot No-1 | Line Hardware | 295054 | 20-5-19 | 10:00 | |
| Lot No-1 | Conductor (Bare) | 295055 | 20-5-19 | 10:30 | |
| Lot No-2 | Conductor (Insulated) | 295058 | 20-5-19 | 11:00 | |
| Lot No-1 | Meter(1-Phase Electronic) | 295061 | 20-5-19 | 11:30 | |
| Lot No-1 | CT & PT | 295062 | 20-5-19 | 12:00 | |
| | No. Lot No-1 Lot No-2 Lot No-2 Lot No-2 Lot No-2 Lot No-1 Lot No-2 Lot No-1 Lot No-2 Lot No-1 | No. Lot No-1 Anchor Log Lot No-1 S/S Hardware Connector & Accessories Lot No-2 S/S Steel Cross Arms Lot No-2 S/S Switch Lot No-1 Sectionalizing Devices Fuse Cutout & Surge Arrester Lot No-2 Sectionalizing Devices Fuse Link Lot No-1 ACR Lot No-1 Line Hardware Lot No-1 Conductor (Bare) Lot No-2 Conductor (Insulated) Lot No-1 Meter (1-Phase Electronic) | No. Description No. Lot No-1 Anchor Log 295063 Lot No-1 S/S Hardware Connector & Accessories 295064 Lot No-2 S/S Steel Cross Arms 295066 Lot No-2 S/S Switch 295068 Lot No-1 Sectionalizing Devices Fuse Cutout & Surge Arrester 295059 Lot No-2 Sectionalizing Devices Fuse Link 295060 Lot No-1 ACR 295067 Lot No-1 Line Hardware 295054 Lot No-1 Conductor (Bare) 295055 Lot No-2 Conductor (Insulated) 295058 Lot No-1 Meter(1-Phase Electronic) 295061 | No. Description No. Date Lot No-1 Anchor Log 295063 15-5-19 Lot No-1 S/S Hardware Connector & Accessories 295064 15-5-19 Lot No-2 S/S Steel Cross Arms 295066 15-5-19 Lot No-2 S/S Switch 295068 15-5-19 Lot No-1 Sectionalizing Devices Fuse Cutout & Surge Arrester 295059 16-5-19 Lot No-2 Sectionalizing Devices Fuse Link 295060 16-5-19 Lot No-1 ACR 295067 16-5-19 Lot No-1 Line Hardware 295054 20-5-19 Lot No-1 Conductor (Bare) 295055 20-5-19 Lot No-2 Conductor (Insulated) 295058 20-5-19 Lot No-1 Meter(1-Phase Electronic) 295061 20-5-19 | |

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off line/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks, braches up to as mentioned in the tender notice.

| 22 | Mode of payment | Payment will be made directly to the suppliers in Local Currency (BDT). | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 23 | Delivery Period | Delivery Periods shall begin with effect from the date of signing of contract or 28 th day from the date of notification of award which to be earlier. | | | |
| 24 | Special Instruction | Tender document is available at BREB website that is <u>www.reb.gov.bd</u> for information purpose only. | | | |
| PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS | | | | | |
| 25 | Name of official Inviting Tender | | Md .Mohsin Ali | | |
| 26 | Designation of official Inviting Tender | | Project Director, Rural Electrification Expansion Program in Sylhet Division and Infrastructure Development of BREB Headquarter. | | |
| 27 | Address of official Inviting Tender | | BREB Headquarter Building(6 th Floor), Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. | | |
| 28 | Contract details of official Inviting Tender | | Tel. # 8900328, Cell Phone: 01725193183. | | |

হংবাদেশ পদ্ধী বিদ্যাভাচন বোর্ড

বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURAL ELCTRIFICATION BOARD বাপবিবোর্ড/জন-(১৯০৪ – ২৯৯)/২০

29 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

)/২০১৮-২০১৯

Project Director

Rural Electrification Expansion Program in Sylhet Division and Infrastructure Development of BREB Headquarter.

BREB Headquarter Building (6th Floor) Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh, Phone: 8900328.

88:19"

্মো: মহসিন আলী) প্রকল্প পরিচালক গ্রারইই-এসডিপি এন্ড আইডি বাপবিবো, ঢাকা। 6(181) Se /2018(1)

larg oright The Daily or

2 2